

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: January 17, 2019

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
002	C21463B	STR141A-047	4	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$7,401,318.95	\$6,065,815.77	81.96%	-\$1,335,503.18
Letting Totals			4		\$7,401,318.95	\$6,065,815.77	81.96%	-\$1,335,503.18

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20190117	Contract ID: C21463B	Project(s): STR141A-047
Letting Date: January 17, 2019	Region: 3	
Letting Time: 10:00 AM	Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS	Counties: MESA

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$6,065,815.77	100.00%	81.96%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$7,401,318.95	122.02%	100.00%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$7,580,555.13	124.97%	102.42%
3	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$7,682,408.68	126.65%	103.80%
4	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$8,372,385.11	138.03%	113.12%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	27,382.49000	27,382.49
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	445.000 EACH	10.00000	4,450.00	5.25000	2,336.25	5.35000	2,380.75
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	16,205.000 SY	25.00000	405,125.00	4.15000	67,250.75	1.10000	17,825.50
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	892.000 SY	3.00000	2,676.00	7.15000	6,377.80	13.80000	12,309.60
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	82.000 LF	45.00000	3,690.00	28.35000	2,324.70	28.35000	2,324.70
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,275.000 LF	5.00000	16,375.00	3.00000	9,825.00	2.99000	9,792.25
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	8.000 EACH	300.00000	2,400.00	310.00000	2,480.00	309.72000	2,477.76
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	7,280.000 CY	40.00000	291,200.00	21.50000	156,520.00	22.15000	161,252.00
203-01500	Blading	150.000 HOUR	140.00000	21,000.00	90.00000	13,500.00	157.49000	23,623.50
203-01510	Backhoe	15.000 HOUR	140.00000	2,100.00	75.00000	1,125.00	131.24000	1,968.60
203-01597	Potholing	15.000 HOUR	250.00000	3,750.00	220.00000	3,300.00	262.48000	3,937.20
203-02330	Laborer	15.000 HOUR	45.00000	675.00	32.00000	480.00	78.74000	1,181.10
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	6.00000	4,800.00	5.50000	4,400.00	5.77000	4,616.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	250.000 LF	10.00000	2,500.00	6.00000	1,500.00	6.30000	1,575.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS					<b>LCC:</b>		
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	50.00000	3,000.00	35.00000	2,100.00	78.74000	4,724.40
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	140.00000	4,200.00	165.00000	4,950.00	131.24000	3,937.20
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	150.00000	3,000.00	110.00000	2,200.00	209.98000	4,199.60
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	80.00000	800.00	180.00000	1,800.00	104.99000	1,049.90
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	45.000 DAY	210.00000	9,450.00	150.00000	6,750.00	209.98000	9,449.10
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	27.000 EACH	300.00000	8,100.00	260.00000	7,020.00	267.73000	7,228.71
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	3.000 ACRE	3,000.00000	9,000.00	1,350.00000	4,050.00	1,359.63000	4,078.89
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	3.000 ACRE	5,000.00000	15,000.00	3,750.00000	11,250.00	3,769.16000	11,307.48
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.000 ACRE	4,000.00000	12,000.00	4,400.00000	13,200.00	4,462.10000	13,386.30
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	80.000 HOUR	125.00000	10,000.00	80.00000	6,400.00	262.48000	20,998.40
240-00010	Removal of Nests	5.000 HOUR	115.00000	575.00	160.00000	800.00	209.98000	1,049.90
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6,716.000 CY	40.00000	268,640.00	47.00000	315,652.00	39.90000	267,968.40
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	7,727.330 TON	30.00000	231,819.90	20.00000	154,546.60	28.83000	222,778.92

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
403-09500	Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt	6,259.330 TON	50.00000	312,966.50	90.00000	563,339.70	95.53000	597,953.79
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	27,956.570 TON	55.00000	1,537,611.35	56.00000	1,565,567.92	87.29000	2,440,329.00
405-00100	Heating and Remixing Treatment	325,029.000 SY	4.80000	1,560,139.20	3.35000	1,088,847.15	3.31000	1,075,845.99
411-03354	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-22)	2,035.070 TON	400.00000	814,028.00	265.00000	539,293.55	384.22000	781,914.60
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	16,137.000 GAL	4.00000	64,548.00	2.05000	33,080.85	3.62000	58,415.94
411-90010	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	20,477.000 GAL	3.00000	61,431.00	3.40000	69,621.80	3.57000	73,102.89
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	60.000 LF	25.00000	1,500.00	46.00000	2,760.00	46.20000	2,772.00
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	4,150.000 LF	36.00000	149,400.00	24.75000	102,712.50	24.83000	103,044.50
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	2,500.00000	10,000.00	2,085.00000	8,340.00	2,084.06000	8,336.24
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,100.00000	3,100.00	3,097.22000	3,097.22
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	13.000 EACH	3,000.00000	39,000.00	4,150.00000	53,950.00	4,162.88000	54,117.44
606-11010	Bridge Rail Type 10R	82.000 LF	180.00000	14,760.00	235.00000	19,270.00	236.23000	19,370.86
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	350.000 LF	8.00000	2,800.00	5.00000	1,750.00	5.25000	1,837.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
						<b>LCC:</b>		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	747.000 EACH	24.00000	17,928.00	21.00000	15,687.00	21.42000	16,000.74
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	342.000 EACH	28.00000	9,576.00	23.10000	7,900.20	23.56000	8,057.52
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	24,000.00000	24,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,998.13000	20,998.13
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	22,000.00000	22,000.00	28,000.00000	28,000.00	17,323.46000	17,323.46
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	2,000.00000	2,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00	7,349.35000	7,349.35
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	600,000.00000	600,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00	746,021.69000	746,021.69
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	12,000.00000	12,000.00	9,500.00000	9,500.00	6,299.44000	6,299.44
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	1,378.000 GAL	140.00000	192,920.00	102.00000	140,556.00	102.89000	141,782.42
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,527.000 GAL	35.00000	123,445.00	45.50000	160,478.50	33.60000	118,507.20
630-00000	Flagging	6,300.000 HOUR	28.00000	176,400.00	25.00000	157,500.00	26.77000	168,651.00
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,800.000 HOUR	60.00000	108,000.00	50.00000	90,000.00	53.55000	96,390.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	300.00000	9,000.00	260.00000	7,800.00	278.44000	8,353.20
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	105.000 DAY	900.00000	94,500.00	850.00000	89,250.00	910.27000	95,578.35

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS				<b>LCC:</b>			
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	2.000 EACH	1,200.00000	2,400.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00	3,748.17000	7,496.34
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	50.000 EACH	45.00000	2,250.00	36.75000	1,837.50	37.48000	1,874.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	55.00000	440.00	70.00000	560.00	42.84000	342.72
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	210.000 DAY	100.00000	21,000.00	25.00000	5,250.00	26.77000	5,621.70
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	30.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	500.00	10.71000	535.50
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	35.00000	525.00	15.00000	225.00	16.06000	240.90
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000 EACH	35.00000	525.00	15.00000	225.00	16.06000	240.90
630-80380	Traffic Cone	175.000 EACH	8.00000	1,400.00	5.00000	875.00	5.35000	936.25
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	5,500.00000	11,000.00	3,200.00000	6,400.00	3,426.89000	6,853.78
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	12,000.00000	24,000.00	15,000.00000	30,000.00	16,063.57000	32,127.14
630-86801	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	22,000.00000	22,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	8,031.78000	8,031.78
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,401,318.95		\$6,065,815.77		\$7,580,555.13
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$7,401,318.95</b>		<b>\$6,065,815.77</b>		<b>\$7,580,555.13</b>

**Tabulation of Bids**

---

Letting No:	20190117	Contract ID:	C21463B	Counties:	MESA
Letting Date:	January 17, 2019	Region:	3		
Letting Time:	10:00 AM				

---



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing	1.000 L S	23,620.00000	23,620.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00		
202-00090	Removal of Delineator	445.000 EACH	5.41000	2,407.45	7.00000	3,115.00		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	16,205.000 SY	5.36000	86,858.80	7.00000	113,435.00		
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	892.000 SY	12.60000	11,239.20	14.00000	12,488.00		
202-00425	Removal of Bridge Railing	82.000 LF	29.20000	2,394.40	30.00000	2,460.00		
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,275.000 LF	3.08000	10,087.00	4.00000	13,100.00		
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	8.000 EACH	319.00000	2,552.00	400.00000	3,200.00		
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	7,280.000 CY	62.12000	452,233.60	44.00000	320,320.00		
203-01500	Blading	150.000 HOUR	134.00000	20,100.00	120.00000	18,000.00		
203-01510	Backhoe	15.000 HOUR	90.60000	1,359.00	110.00000	1,650.00		
203-01597	Potholing	15.000 HOUR	243.00000	3,645.00	300.00000	4,500.00		
203-02330	Laborer	15.000 HOUR	43.20000	648.00	50.00000	750.00		
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000 LF	9.47000	7,576.00	5.00000	4,000.00		
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	250.000 LF	6.22000	1,555.00	16.00000	4,000.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000 HOUR	43.20000	2,592.00	50.00000	3,000.00		
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000 HOUR	90.60000	2,718.00	120.00000	3,600.00		
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000 HOUR	162.00000	3,240.00	170.00000	3,400.00		
208-00107	Removal of Trash	10.000 HOUR	368.00000	3,680.00	65.00000	650.00		
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	45.000 DAY	298.00000	13,410.00	400.00000	18,000.00		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	27.000 EACH	270.00000	7,290.00	150.00000	4,050.00		
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	3.000 ACRE	978.00000	2,934.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00		
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	3.000 ACRE	4,440.00000	13,320.00	6,000.00000	18,000.00		
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.000 ACRE	4,250.00000	12,750.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00		
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	80.000 HOUR	124.00000	9,920.00	170.00000	13,600.00		
240-00010	Removal of Nests	5.000 HOUR	75.70000	378.50	60.00000	300.00		
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6,716.000 CY	68.70000	461,389.20	72.00000	483,552.00		
304-07000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	7,727.330 TON	31.17000	240,860.88	34.00000	262,729.22		
403-09500	Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt	6,259.330 TON	89.20000	558,332.24	90.00000	563,339.70		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	27,956.570 TON	78.00000	2,180,612.46	57.00000	1,593,524.49		
405-00100	Heating and Remixing Treatment	325,029.000 SY	3.41000	1,108,348.89	7.30000	2,372,711.70		
411-03354	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-22)	2,035.070 TON	370.00000	752,975.90	400.00000	814,028.00		
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	16,137.000 GAL	2.25000	36,308.25	3.00000	48,411.00		
411-90010	Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	20,477.000 GAL	3.68000	75,355.36	3.00000	61,431.00		
518-03000	Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	60.000 LF	47.60000	2,856.00	40.00000	2,400.00		
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	4,150.000 LF	25.60000	106,240.00	29.00000	120,350.00		
606-01370	Transition Type 3G	4.000 EACH	2,150.00000	8,600.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00		
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000 EACH	3,190.00000	3,190.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00		
606-02005	End Anchorage (Flared)	13.000 EACH	4,290.00000	55,770.00	4,800.00000	62,400.00		
606-11010	Bridge Rail Type 10R	82.000 LF	243.00000	19,926.00	240.00000	19,680.00		
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	350.000 LF	4.54000	1,589.00	3.00000	1,050.00		
612-00001	Delineator (Type I)	747.000 EACH	21.60000	16,135.20	25.00000	18,675.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
612-00003	Delineator (Type III)	342.000 EACH	23.80000	8,139.60	30.00000	10,260.00		
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	27,460.00000	27,460.00	17,000.00000	17,000.00		
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	25,820.00000	25,820.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00		
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	7,140.00000	7,140.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	566,820.00000	566,820.00	541,000.00000	541,000.00		
626-01104	Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000 L S	3,120.00000	3,120.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
627-00009	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	1,378.000 GAL	101.00000	139,178.00	110.00000	151,580.00		
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,527.000 GAL	39.80000	140,374.60	45.00000	158,715.00		
630-00000	Flagging	6,300.000 HOUR	27.00000	170,100.00	21.00000	132,300.00		
630-00001	Pilot Car Operation	1,800.000 HOUR	54.10000	97,380.00	45.00000	81,000.00		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	30.000 DAY	281.00000	8,430.00	400.00000	12,000.00		
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	105.000 DAY	919.00000	96,495.00	800.00000	84,000.00		
630-80305	Flagging Station Light	2.000 EACH	3,790.00000	7,580.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	50.000 EACH	37.90000	1,895.00	12.00000	600.00		

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3

Counties: MESA

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(4) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.			
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 BID ITEMS							<b>LCC:</b>
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000 EACH	43.30000	346.40	45.00000	360.00		
630-80359	Portable Message Sign Panel	210.000 DAY	27.00000	5,670.00	120.00000	25,200.00		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	50.000 EACH	10.80000	540.00	24.00000	1,200.00		
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000 EACH	16.20000	243.00	44.00000	660.00		
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000 EACH	16.20000	243.00	44.00000	660.00		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	175.000 EACH	5.41000	946.75	2.00000	350.00		
630-85010	Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	3,460.00000	6,920.00	1,100.00000	2,200.00		
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	2.000 EACH	16,230.00000	32,460.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00		
630-86801	Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000 L S	8,110.00000	8,110.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,682,408.68		\$8,372,385.11		
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$7,682,408.68</b>		<b>\$8,372,385.11</b>		

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing	1.000	15,000.00000	25,000.00000 L S	15,000.00	25,000.00	166.67%	10,000.00
0010	202-00090 Removal of Delineator	445.000	10.00000	5.25000 EACH	4,450.00	2,336.25	52.50%	-2,113.75
0015	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	16,205.000	25.00000	4.15000 SY	405,125.00	67,250.75	16.60%	-337,874.25
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	892.000	3.00000	7.15000 SY	2,676.00	6,377.80	238.33%	3,701.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0025	202-00425 Removal of Bridge Railing	82.000	45.00000	28.35000 LF	3,690.00	2,324.70	63.00%	-1,365.30
0030	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	3,275.000	5.00000	3.00000 LF	16,375.00	9,825.00	60.00%	-6,550.00
0035	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	8.000	300.00000	310.00000 EACH	2,400.00	2,480.00	103.33%	80.00
0040	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	7,280.000	40.00000	21.50000 CY	291,200.00	156,520.00	53.75%	-134,680.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0045	203-01500 Blading	150.000	140.00000	90.00000 HOUR	21,000.00	13,500.00	64.29%	-7,500.00
0050	203-01510 Backhoe	15.000	140.00000	75.00000 HOUR	2,100.00	1,125.00	53.57%	-975.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	15.000	250.00000	220.00000 HOUR	3,750.00	3,300.00	88.00%	-450.00
0060	203-02330 Laborer	15.000	45.00000	32.00000 HOUR	675.00	480.00	71.11%	-195.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	800.000	6.00000	5.50000 LF	4,800.00	4,400.00	91.67%	-400.00
0070	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	250.000	10.00000	6.00000 LF	2,500.00	1,500.00	60.00%	-1,000.00
0075	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	60.000	50.00000	35.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,100.00	70.00%	-900.00
0080	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	30.000	140.00000	165.00000 HOUR	4,200.00	4,950.00	117.86%	750.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0085	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	20.000	150.00000	110.00000 HOUR	3,000.00	2,200.00	73.33%	-800.00
0090	208-00107 Removal of Trash	10.000	80.00000	180.00000 HOUR	800.00	1,800.00	225.00%	1,000.00
0095	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	45.000	210.00000	150.00000 DAY	9,450.00	6,750.00	71.43%	-2,700.00
0100	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	27.000	300.00000	260.00000 EACH	8,100.00	7,020.00	86.67%	-1,080.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0105	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	3.000	3,000.00000	1,350.00000 ACRE	9,000.00	4,050.00	45.00%	-4,950.00
0110	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	3.000	5,000.00000	3,750.00000 ACRE	15,000.00	11,250.00	75.00%	-3,750.00
0115	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	3.000	4,000.00000	4,400.00000 ACRE	12,000.00	13,200.00	110.00%	1,200.00
0120	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	80.000	125.00000	80.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	6,400.00	64.00%	-3,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	240-00010 Removal of Nests	5.000	115.00000	160.00000 HOUR	575.00	800.00	139.13%	225.00
0130	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6,716.000	40.00000	47.00000 CY	268,640.00	315,652.00	117.50%	47,012.00
0135	304-07000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7)	7,727.330	30.00000	20.00000 TON	231,819.90	154,546.60	66.67%	-77,273.30
0140	403-09500 Furnish Hot Mix Asphalt	6,259.330	50.00000	90.00000 TON	312,966.50	563,339.70	180.00%	250,373.20

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0145	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	27,956.57C	55.00000	56.00000 TON	1,537,611.35	1,565,567.92	101.82%	27,956.57
0150	405-00100 Heating and Remixing Treatment	325,029.0C	4.80000	3.35000 SY	1,560,139.20	1,088,847.15	69.79%	-471,292.05
0155	411-03354 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 64-22)	2,035.070	400.00000	265.00000 TON	814,028.00	539,293.55	66.25%	-274,734.45
0160	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	16,137.00C	4.00000	2.05000 GAL	64,548.00	33,080.85	51.25%	-31,467.15

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0165	411-90010 Asphalt Rejuvenating Agent	20,477.000	3.00000	3.40000 GAL	61,431.00	69,621.80	113.33%	8,190.80
0170	518-03000 Sawing and Sealing Bridge Joint	60.000	25.00000	46.00000 LF	1,500.00	2,760.00	184.00%	1,260.00
0175	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	4,150.000	36.00000	24.75000 LF	149,400.00	102,712.50	68.75%	-46,687.50
0180	606-01370 Transition Type 3G	4.000	2,500.00000	2,085.00000 EACH	10,000.00	8,340.00	83.40%	-1,660.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0185	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	1.000	3,000.00000	3,100.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,100.00	103.33%	100.00
0190	606-02005 End Anchorage (Flared)	13.000	3,000.00000	4,150.00000 EACH	39,000.00	53,950.00	138.33%	14,950.00
0195	606-11010 Bridge Rail Type 10R	82.000	180.00000	235.00000 LF	14,760.00	19,270.00	130.56%	4,510.00
0200	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	350.000	8.00000	5.00000 LF	2,800.00	1,750.00	62.50%	-1,050.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	612-00001 Delineator (Type I)	747.000	24.00000	21.00000 EACH	17,928.00	15,687.00	87.50%	-2,241.00
0210	612-00003 Delineator (Type III)	342.000	28.00000	23.10000 EACH	9,576.00	7,900.20	82.50%	-1,675.80
0215	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	24,000.00000	30,000.00000 EACH	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0220	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	22,000.00000	28,000.00000 EACH	22,000.00	28,000.00	127.27%	6,000.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0225	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	2,000.00000	12,500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	12,500.00	625.00%	10,500.00
0230	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	600,000.00000	375,000.00000 L S	600,000.00	375,000.00	62.50%	-225,000.00
0235	626-01104 Public Information Services (Tier IV)	1.000	12,000.00000	9,500.00000 L S	12,000.00	9,500.00	79.17%	-2,500.00
0240	627-00009 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking(Inlaid)	1,378.000	140.00000	102.00000 GAL	192,920.00	140,556.00	72.86%	-52,364.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 13 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0245	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	3,527.000	35.00000	45.50000 GAL	123,445.00	160,478.50	130.00%	37,033.50
0250	630-00000 Flagging	6,300.000	28.00000	25.00000 HOUR	176,400.00	157,500.00	89.29%	-18,900.00
0255	630-00001 Pilot Car Operation	1,800.000	60.00000	50.00000 HOUR	108,000.00	90,000.00	83.33%	-18,000.00
0260	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	30.000	300.00000	260.00000 DAY	9,000.00	7,800.00	86.67%	-1,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 14 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0265	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	105.000	900.00000	850.00000 DAY	94,500.00	89,250.00	94.44%	-5,250.00
0270	630-80305 Flagging Station Light	2.000	1,200.00000	3,500.00000 EACH	2,400.00	7,000.00	291.67%	4,600.00
0275	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	50.000	45.00000	36.75000 EACH	2,250.00	1,837.50	81.67%	-412.50
0280	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	8.000	55.00000	70.00000 EACH	440.00	560.00	127.27%	120.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 15 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0285	630-80359 Portable Message Sign Panel	210.000	100.00000	25.00000 DAY	21,000.00	5,250.00	25.00%	-15,750.00
0290	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	50.000	30.00000	10.00000 EACH	1,500.00	500.00	33.33%	-1,000.00
0295	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	15.000	35.00000	15.00000 EACH	525.00	225.00	42.86%	-300.00
0300	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	15.000	35.00000	15.00000 EACH	525.00	225.00	42.86%	-300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 01/23/2019

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 16 of 17

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	BID ITEMS						
0305	630-80380 Traffic Cone	175.000	8.00000	5.00000 EACH	1,400.00	875.00	62.50%	-525.00
0310	630-85010 Impact Attenuator (Temporary)	2.000	5,500.00000	3,200.00000 EACH	11,000.00	6,400.00	58.18%	-4,600.00
0315	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	2.000	12,000.00000	15,000.00000 EACH	24,000.00	30,000.00	125.00%	6,000.00
0320	630-86801 Traffic Signal (Temporary)	1.000	22,000.00000	10,000.00000 L S	22,000.00	10,000.00	45.45%	-12,000.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$7,401,318.95	\$6,065,815.77	81.96%	-\$1,335,503.18

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20190117  
 Letting Date: January 17, 2019  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21463B  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 105 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MESA  
 Project(s): STR141A-047

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT IS LOCATED IN MESA COUNTY ON STATE HIGHWAY 141. THE WORK CONSISTS OF A 2" HOT IN PLACE RECYCLE, AND A 1.5" OVERLAY OF HOT MIX ASPHALT. THE PROJECT WILL ALSO INCLUDE PAVED SHOULDER WIDENING, GUARDRAIL AND BRIDGE RAIL REPLACEMENT, DELINEATION, AND HIGHWAY STRIPING.

THE PROJECT BEGINS AT MILEPOST 122 AND ENDS AT MILEPOST 143.

A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING WILL BE HELD ON MONDAY, JANUARY 7TH 2019 AT 9:00 AM AT THE MESA CONFERENCE ROOM LOCATED AT 606 S. 9TH ST, GRAND JUNCTION, TO PRESENT A BRIEF OVERVIEW OF THE PROJECT AND TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM PROSPECTIVE BIDDERS. BIDS WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED FROM PRE-QUALIFIED BIDDERS WHO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING.

**Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items**

<b>\$7,401,318.95</b>	<b>\$6,065,815.77</b>	<b>81.96%</b>	<b>-\$1,335,503.18</b>
-----------------------	-----------------------	---------------	------------------------